Loans and advances to customers   52,834 53,405
of which mortgage loans 47,265 48,159

Amounts due to customers 46,208 43,904
of which savings  35,666 33,276

Equity distributable to Shareholders 2,963 2,582
Total capital 2,538   2,266*

Common Equity Tier 1 ratio (stand-alone) 18.3%   15.0%*
Tier 1 ratio (stand-alone) 18.3%   15.0%*
Total capital ratio (stand-alone) 18.4%   15.0%*

Net interest income 1,024 957

Other income  75 86
of which net commission and management fees 44 50

Net profit / loss 151 (1,352)

Branches in numbers (unaudited) 188 166

Cash dispensers in numbers (unaudited) 539 537

Employees in numbers (fte’s, ultimo) (unaudited) 2,506 2,009

* For purposes of comparison with the 2014 figures, the 2013 figures have been restated (pro forma) in response to the introduction of

CRD IV on 1 January 2014. The figures presented in the Annual Report for 2013 were Basel II figures.

58

Capitalisation of SNS Bank
The following table sets forth the capitalization and long-term indebtedness of SNS Bank on a consolidated basis:

(amounts in millions of EUR) 31-12-2014 31-12-2013
Short-term debt (remaining terms to maturity up to and
including five years)

- Savings  32,935 30,482
- Other amounts due to customers 7,779 7,845
- Derivatives 1,535 1,682
- Debt certificates 3,583 8,163
- Amounts to banks 2,061 7,420
- Participation cert. and subordinated debts -- --
- Other liabilities 2,313 1,444
- Liabilities held for sale 18
Total short-term debt 50,224 57,036

Long-term debt (remaining terms to maturity over five years)
- Savings 2,731 2,795
- Other amounts due to customers 2,763 2,783
- Derivatives 1,731 988
- Debt certificates 7,669 8,276
- Amounts due to banks 38 37
- Participation cert. and subordinated debts 40 40
- Other liabilities -- --
Total long-term debt 14,972 14,919

- Savings 35,666 33,276
- Other amounts due to customers 10,542 10,628
- Derivatives 3,266 2,670
- Debt certificates 11,252 16,439
- Amounts due to banks 2,099 7,457
- Participation cert. and subordinated debts 40 40
- Other liabilities and provisions 2,313 1,445
- Liabilities held for sale 18
Total debt 65,196 71,955

Total equity and debt 68,159 74,537

59

* The issued and paid-up share capital consists of 840,008 shares with a nominal value of € 453.79 each.

Share Capital* 381 381

Cash Flow Hedge Reserve 79 48

Fair Value reserve 97 -101

Other Reserves 2,490 3,606

Retained Earnings 151 -1,352

Total equity 2,963 2,582

Financial Year
The financial year of SNS Bank is the calendar year.

Independent Auditors
The consolidated financial statements of SNS Bank for 2014 and 2013 have been audited by KPMG Accountants
N.V. Laan van Langerhuize 1, 1186 DS Amstelveen, the Netherlands. The independent auditors have given an
unqualified opinion for each of these years.

Summary Consolidated Accounts
The 2014 and 2013 financial statements of SNS Bank have been prepared in accordance with the International
Financial Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union ("EU").